WHEREAS Ron Gwyn submitted the sole and only bid thereon in the amount of Ten Dollars ($10.00); and 
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners deems it in the best interest of Carbon County, Wyoming, to 

accept the said bid of Ron Gwynn subject to the following conditions: 
1. Ron Gwynn shall pay the owner of such improvements the amount of Seven Hundred Eighty Thousand no/100 
Dollars ($780,000.00), the appraised value thereof, and take receipts therefore, and shall deliver said 
receipts to the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Carbon before Ron Gwynn shall receive a 
Deed to the within described real property. 

2. That Ron Gwynn shall take the within described real property subject to a certain Lease dated the